HIGH-DEF (continued) 884 Independence Schools 409 Thriller Max

885 Whitehall Schools 410 MovieMAX
640 MSNBC HD 886 Eleva-Strum Schools 411 MAX Latino
641 CNN HD 412 5StarMAX
642 CNN Headlines HD AUDIO-ONLY 413 OuterMAX
645 CNBC HD 417 HBO HD
647 Fox News HD 901 Adult Alternative 418 MAX HD
651 USAHD 902 Classic Rock
652 TNT HD 903 Alternative
653 TBS HD 904 Country Classics SHOWTIME
654 Tru TV 905 Alt Country/Americana 420 Showtime v
655 AMC HD 906 Hot Country 421 Showtime 2 TCC Channel Line up
657 Bravo HD 907 No Fences 422 Show SHO x BET
658 Freeform HD 908 Spa 423 Showtime Extreme :
659 FXHD 909 Chill Lounge 424 The Movie Channel Entertainment
660 Paramount HD 910 Jazz Masters 425 The Movie Channel Xtra Channels 2 - 95
661 FXX HD 911 Smooth Jazz 427 FLIX
662 E!HD 912 Classic Masters 428 Showtime Showcase i
663 Lifetime HD 913 Easy Listening 429 Showtime Next Premier
664 Comedy Central HD 914 Rock 430 Showtime Family Channels 2 - 189, 603 - 925
665 SYFY HD 915 Hit List 431 Showtime Women
669 1D HD 916 Pop Adult 440 Showtime HD
670 Discovery HD 917 Christian Pop & Rock 444 The Movie Channel HD
671 TLC HD 918 Gospel Premium
672 HGTV HD 919 HO||day Hits STARZ/ENCORE HBO, Cinemax, Showtime,
673 History HD 920 Flashback 70’s STARZ/Encore. NEL Red Zone
674 A&E HD 921 Everything 80's 450 STARZ Channelsi400 471
675 Animal Planet HD 922 Jukebox Oldies 451 STARZ Edge
676 FOOD HD 923 Hip-Hop/R&B 452 STARZ in Black
677 Travel HD 924 Classic R&B Soul 453 STARZ Kids & Family
678 National Geo. HD 925 Romance Latino 454 STARZ Cinema
680 AxsTV 455 STARZ Comedy
681 HDNET Movies HBO - CINEMAX 460 STARZ ENCORE
686 MTV HD 461 STARZ ENC. Family
687 VH1 HD 400 HBO 462 STARZ ENC. Action
688 GAC HD 401 HBO2 463 STARZ ENC. Classic
689 CMT HD 402 HBO Signature 464 STARZ ENC. Suspense
690 Disney HD 403 HBO Zone 465 STARZ ENC. Black
691 Nickelodeon HD 404 HBO Family 466 STARZ ENC. Westerns
800 NFL RedZone HD 405 HBO Comedy
879 Alma Center Schools 406 Cinemax NFL RED ZONE

881 Blair-Taylor Schools 407 More Max
883 G-E-T Schools 408 Action Max 471 NFL Redzone




2 MeTV
3 FOX
4 WGN
5 PBS WI
6 PBS Create
7 My Network TV
8 CableView
9 ABC
10 NBC
11 CBS
12 PBS
13 Heroes and Icons
14 HSN
15 Antenna TV
16 QVC
17 Movies!
18 TCCTV
19 Court TV
20 Weather Radar
21 CW Network
22 COZI TV

23 NBC Sports Netwk.

26 Big Ten Network
27 NFL Network

31 Golf Channel

32 ESPN

33 ESPN2

34 ESPN Classic
36 FOX Sports 1
37 FOX Sports

38 FOX Sports WI Alt
40 MSNBC

41 CNN

42 Headline News
44 CSPAN

45 CNBC

47 FOX News
48 The Weather Ch.
51 USA

52 TNT

53 TBS

54 TruTV

55 AMC

56 TCM

57 BRAVO

58 Freeform

59 FX

60 Paramount
61 FXX

62 E!

63 Lifetime

64 Comedy Central
65 SYFY

66 Oxygen

67 Laff TV

68 Grit TV

69 ID

70 Discovery

71 TLC

72 HGTV

73 History

74 A&E

75 Animal Planet
76 FOOD

77 Travel

78 Nat'l Geo

79 EWTN

86 MTV

87 VH1

88 GAC

89 CMT

90 Disney Channel
91 Nickelodeon

TCC Channel Line-up

92 Cartoon Network
93 TVLand

94 Universal Kids
95 PBS Kids

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
111
120
122
132
133
134
135
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
150
153
154
155
156
157
158
160
161
162
164

Discovery Family Channel
Nick Junior

Teen Nick

Nicktoons

Disney XD

Disnhey Jr

Boomerang

Trinity Broadcasting

MLB

Outdoor Channel
ESPNews

ESPN University

SEC Network

SEC Alternate
Sportsman Channel
Bloomberg News

FOX Business Network
Fusion

BBC America

BBC World

CNN International
CSPAN 2

CSPAN 3

Game Show Network
Hallmark

FX Movies

Destination America
American Heroes Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
Science Channel

FYI

Viceland

National Geographic Wild
Lifetime Movie Network

165 WE

167 Lifetime Real Women
168 OWN

170 Discovery Life
172 RFD TV

174 DIY Network
175 IFC

176 Sundance
184 NickMusic
185 MTV2

187 CMT Music
188 MTYV Classic
189 MTVU

300-302, 306, 334-336 PPV

HIGH-DEFINITION

603 FOX HD

609 ABC HD

610 NBC HD

611 CBS HD

612 PBS HD

618 TCCTV HD

620 MLB HD

621 CWHD

622 Outdoor Channel
623 NBC Sports Net HD
624 MotorTrend

626 Big Ten Network HD
627 NFL Network HD
631 Golf Channel HD
632 ESPN HD

633 ESPN2 HD

636 FOX Sports 1 HD
637 FOX Sports HD
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