HIGH-DEF (continued)	884 Independence Schools 885 Whitehall Schools	
640 MSNBC HD 641 CNN HD	886 Eleva-Strum Schools	
642 CNN Headlines HD 645 CNBC HD	AUDIO-ONLY	
647 Fox News HD	901 Adult Alternative	
651 USA HD	902 Classic Rock	
652 TNT HD	903 Alternative	
653 TBS HD	904 Country Classics	
654 Tru TV 655 AMC HD	905 Alt Country/Americana 906 Hot Country	
657 Bravo HD	907 No Fences	
658 Freeform HD	908 Spa	
659 FX HD	909 Chill Lounge	
660 Paramount HD	910 Jazz Masters	
661 FXX HD	911 Smooth Jazz	
662 E! HD	912 Classic Masters	
663 Lifetime HD	913 Easy Listening	
664 Comedy Central HD 665 SYFY HD	914 Rock	
665 SYFY HD	915 Hit List	
669 ID HD	916 Pop Adult	
670 Discovery HD 671 TLC HD	917 Christian Pop & Rock 918 Gospel	
672 HGTV HD	919 Holiday Hits	
673 History HD	920 Flashback 70's	
674 A&E HD	921 Everything 80's	
675 Animal Planet HD	922 Jukebox Öldies	
676 FOOD HD	923 Hip-Hop/R&B	
677 Travel HD	924 Classic R&B Soul	
678 National Geo. HD	925 Romance Latino	
680 AxsTV	LIDO CINEMAY	
681 HDNET Movies 686 MTV HD	HBO - CINEMAX	
687 VH1 HD	400 HBO	
688 GAC HD	401 HBO2	
689 CMT HD	402 HBO Signature	
690 Disney HD	403 HBO Zone	
691 Nickeľodeon HD	404 HBO Family	
800 NFL RedZone HD	405 HBO Comedy	
879 Alma Center Schools	406 Cinemax	
881 Blair-Taylor Schools	407 More Max	
883 G-E-T Schools	408 Action Max	



### **SHOWTIME**

420 Showtime 421 Showtime 2 422 Show SHO x BET 423 Showtime Extreme 424 The Movie Channel 425 The Movie Channel Xtra 427 FLIX 428 Showtime Showcase 429 Showtime Next 430 Showtime Family

STARZ/ENCORE

444 The Movie Channel HD

431 Showtime Women 440 Showtime HD

450 STARZ 451 STARZ Edge 452 STARZ in Black 453 STARZ Kids & Family 454 STARZ Cinema 455 STARZ Comedy 460 STARZ ENCORE 461 STARZ ENC. Family 462 STARZ ENC. Action 463 STARZ ENC. Classic 464 STARZ ENC. Suspense 465 STARZ ENC. Black 466 STARZ ENC. Westerns

#### NFL RED ZONE

471 NFL Redzone



## TCC Channel Line-up

Entertainment Channels 2 - 95

Premier Channels 2 - 189, 603 - 925

Premium HBO, Cinemax, Showtime, STARZ/Encore, NFL Red Zone Channels 400 - 471





# TCC Channel Line-up

2 MeTV	45 CNBC	92 Cartoon Network	
3 FOX	47 FOX News	93 TVLand	
4 WGN	48 The Weather Ch.	94 Universal Kids	165 WE
5 PBS WI	51 USA	95 PBS Kids	167 Lifetime Real Women
6 PBS Create	52 TNT	100 Discovery Family Channel	168 OWN
7 My Network TV	53 TBS	101 Nick Junior	170 Discovery Life
8 CableView	54 TruTV	102 Teen Nick	172 RFD TV
9 ABC	55 AMC	103 Nicktoons	174 DIY Network
10 NBC	56 TCM	104 Disney XD	175 IFC
11 CBS	57 BRAVO	105 Disney Jr	176 Sundance
12 PBS	58 Freeform	106 Boomerang	184 NickMusic
13 Heroes and Icons	59 FX	111 Trinity Broadcasting	185 MTV2
14 HSN	60 Paramount	120 MLB	187 CMT Music
15 Antenna TV	61 FXX	122 Outdoor Channel	188 MTV Classic
16 QVC	62 E!	132 ESPNews	189 MTVU
17 Movies!	63 Lifetime	133 ESPN University	200 1111 7 0
18 TCCTV	64 Comedy Central	134 SEC Network	300-302, 306, 334-336 PPV
19 Court TV	65 SYFY	135 SEC Alternate	000 002, 000, 001 00011 V
20 Weather Radar	66 Oxygen	139 Sportsman Channel	LUCLI DEFINITION
21 CW Network	67 Laff TV	140 Bloomberg News	HIGH-DEFINITION
22 COZI TV	68 Grit TV	141 FOX Business Network	603 FOX HD
23 NBC Sports Netwk.	69 ID	142 Fusion	609 ABC HD
26 Big Ten Network	70 Discovery	143 BBC America	610 NBC HD
27 NFL Network	71 TLC	144 BBC World	611 CBS HD
31 Golf Channel	72 HGTV	145 CNN International	612 PBS HD
32 ESPN	73 History	146 CSPAN 2	618 TCCTV HD
33 ESPN2	74 A&E	147 CSPAN 3	620 MLB HD
34 ESPN Classic	75 Animal Planet	150 Game Show Network	621 CW HD
36 FOX Sports 1	76 FOOD	153 Hallmark	622 Outdoor Channel
37 FOX Sports	77 Travel	154 FX Movies	623 NBC Sports Net HD
38 FOX Sports WI Alt	78 Nat'l Geo	155 Destination America	624 MotorTrend
40 MSNBC	79 EWTN	156 American Heroes Channel	626 Big Ten Network HD
41 CNN	86 MTV	157 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries	627 NFL Network HD
42 Headline News	87 VH1	158 Science Channel	631 Golf Channel HD
44 CSPAN	88 GAC	160 FYI	632 ESPN HD
TT COFAIN	89 CMT	161 Viceland	633 ESPN2 HD
	90 Disney Channel	162 National Geographic Wild	636 FOX Sports 1 HD
	91 Nickelodeon	164 Lifetime Movie Network	637 FOX Sports HD
	1 - 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1	TOT LINCUING MOVIE NEWVOIK	OUT TOX OPOILS TID